
1 (a) Sales  6,384.32  5,104.35  18,770.90  15,223.08  19,789.25

(b)Other Operating Income  142.45  146.52  325.23  373.21  348.07

Total Income  6,526.77  5,250.87  19,096.13  15,596.29  20,137.32

2 Expenditure

a) (Increase)/ Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress  105.66  98.02  (66.79)  43.36  186.60

b) Consumption of raw materials  3,889.24  2,455.71  11,482.04  8,038.88  10,394.74

c) Employees cost  725.62  641.27  2,237.00  1,801.03  2,421.87

d) Depreciation  278.86  254.62  815.59  746.29  1,004.38

e) Other expenditure  967.22  1,119.62  3,171.56  3,456.05  3,992.57

Total  5,966.60  4,569.24  17,639.40  14,085.61  18,000.16

3 Profit from Operations (1-2)  560.17  681.64  1,456.73  1,510.68  2,137.16

4 Other Income  129.27  76.78  276.87  104.11  195.20

5 Profit before Interest (3+4)  689.44  758.41  1,733.60  1,614.79  2,332.36

6 Interest & financial expenses  161.69  146.29  492.08  513.27  674.09

7 Profit (+)/Loss(-) from the Ordinary  527.75  612.12  1,241.52  1,101.52  1,658.27
Activities before tax (5+6)

8 Tax Expenses  (1.63)  -  (91.63)  (24.60)  (97.60)

9 Net profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (7-8)  529.38  612.12  1,333.15  1,126.12  1,755.87

10 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)  1,055.74  1,047.91  1,055.74  1,047.91  1,049.51

11 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves  -  -  -  -  11,287.90

12 Earning Per Share (EPS)  -

a) Basic EPS (Rs.,  not annualised )  5.01  5.84  12.66  10.75  16.75

b) Diluted EPS (Rs., not annualised )  4.81  5.58  12.17  10.26  15.39

13 Aggregate of public shareholding :

No. of shares  3,349,403  3,271,188  3,349,403  3,271,188  3,287,188

% of shareholding 31.73% 31.22% 31.73% 31.22% 31.32%

14 Promoters and promoter group shareholding

a Pledged/Encumbered

Number of shares  -  -  -  -  -

% of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of  -  -  -  -  -
promoter and promoter group)

% of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)  -  -  -  -  -

b Non-Encumbered

Number of shares  7,207,961  7,207,961  7,207,961  7,207,961  7,207,961

% of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of 100.00  100.00  100  100  100.00
promoter and promoter group)

% of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company  68.27  68.78  68.27  68.78  68.68

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER, 31 2010

Quarter ended Nine months ended Year ended

31st 31st 31st 31st 31st
Sr. Particulars December, December,  December, December, March,
 No. 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

Notes:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held

on 27th January, 2011.
2 The accounting standard relating to "Segment Reporting"(AS-17) is not applicable as the Company has only one primary reportable segment

i.e." Value Added Print Solutions".
3 There has been an increase in the public shareholding owing to allotment of equity shares on the exercise of options by the employees under

the Repro India Ltd Employee Stock Option Scheme 2006.
4 Status of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st December, 2010. Beginning Nil, Received 1, Disposed 1, and Pending Nil.
5 Previous period figures have been reclassified and regrouped wherever necessary.
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